
2023 Nottingham Robin Hood Beer & Cider Festival

CIDER & PERRY LIST

All cider & perry listed subject to availability and details may change

Producer County Product ABV Description

LC  = Local Cider within 25 miles by road

Ashover Cider Co. Derbyshire - LC 1 Apple Pie 4.5% A blended medium cider sweetened with apple juice

2 Apples and Pears 6.0% As the name suggests, made from both apples and pears

3 Derbyshire Vintage 7.0% Made from ancient cider apples, flavoursome and complex

Blue Barrel Cider Nottinghamshire - LC 4 Clifton Beauty 6.5% A crisp full-bodied fruity cider from local apples

5 Colwick Perry 6.5% Medium Perry made with perry pears from Notts

Charnwood Cider Leicestershire - LC 6 Barrel Bottoms 6.4% A unique blend from various barrels

7 Orchard Medley 6.8% Award-winning cider, apples from Charnwood's own orchard

Farmer Fear Cider Nottinghamshire - LC 8 Cloudy Farmhouse 7.2% Rich amber colour, slightly cloudy, a bold complex flavour

9 Thirsty Farmer Sweet5.5% Sweet cider, with floral notes

10 Vintage 6.5% A crisp and refreshing dry cider

Kniveton Cider Derbyshire - LC 11 Four in a Corner 6.0%

12 Never Mind the Hillocks6.1%

Langar Cider Co Nottinghamshire - LC 13 Our Orchard 6.6% Dry fruity and complex from a single orchard

14 Pider 6.8% Made from a mix of apples and pears

Monkey Bridge CiderDerbyshire - LC 15 A Bridge Over the River Wye7.8% Medium cider, from a mix of Herefordshire and local apples

16 Yarlington Mill SV 7.4% Deep, rich flavours, with a hint of spice and smokiness

17 Vilberie - Herefordshire Redstreak Blend7.4% Light & easy-drinking, from two lesser-used apple varieties

Oakfield Farm CiderDerbyshire - LC 18 Taste of the Orchard6.5% Made from local apples

Simply Cider Leicestershire - LC 19 Hornet's Kick 7.0% A single-varietal from Newton Wonder apples

20 Laughton Belle 4.6% A medium-dry cider from apples picked and pressed locally

Sisson & Smith Nottinghamshire - LC 22 Dabinett SV 7.8% A full-bodied cider with a soft astringency

23 Sweet Cider 6.5% Medium-sweet, full-bodied, with a rich deep colour

24 East Midlands Perry6.0% Light coloured, pale and fruity, from locally-picked pears 

Sneinton Cider Co Nottinghamshire - LC 25 Fifth Element 6.2% Made in Sneinton from apples picked in Nottingham

Three Cats Cider Derbyshire - LC 26 Dabinett 6.7% Smooth pale cider. Long fruity finish

27 Barnet Perry 6.3% A sweet perry from Derbyshire
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Torkard Cider Nottinghamshire - LC 28 Reservoir Frogs 7.2% Fruity cider, a blend of cider apples and a red Wilding

29 Dab Con One 8.0% A Pider from local Dabinett apples and Conference pears

Two Shires Nottinghamshire - LC Medium-Sweet

Appletreewick Yorkshire 31 Cider 5.5% A medium-dry cider from local & Herefordshire apples

Barbourne Worcestershire 32 Crimson King 6.0% Traditional medium-dry cloudy cider

33 Oak Cask Cider 7.4% Fermented in freshly-emptied rum & whisky casks

34 Sweet Kernel 4.5% Easy-drinking, smooth, sweet and slightly cloudy

35 Traditional Worcestershire Cider6.0% A hazy medium cider, easy-drinking

36 Painted Lady Perry 5.0% Light, fruity, refreshing, made from Worcestershire pears

37 Worcestershire Perry6.3% Dry perry made from Blakeney Red & Brandy pears

Beardspoon Kent 38 Undecider/d 6.3% A medium cider, made in Kent

Borderlands Montgomeryshire 39 Beast 8.4% Packing a devilish punch, with apples from the Welsh Marches

40 Brave 7.1% A strong medium cider from Montgomeryshire

Cai Main Orchards Denbighshire 41 Hillseidr 7.4% From a small orchard in the Clwydian Hills of N.Wales

Crossmans Somerset 42 Mayfield Traditional 6.0% High tanning apples give a full-bodied taste

43 Orchard Special 6.7% A delicious Somerset cider

Dee Flintshire 44 Richards Medium 6.4% Floral & fruity aroma, chewy tannins and a light sweetness

45 Richards Sweet 6.4% A soft and sweet cider

Dowdings Somerset 46 Medium 6.0% Medium cider from apples collected around Wincanton

47 Sweet 6.0% Sweet cider from apples collected around Wincanton

Exemption Yorkshire 48 When Harry Met Bramley7.0% Made from Harry Masters Jerseys and Bramleys

Ganley & Naish Somerset 49 Barn Razer 6.0% Big and bold, medium, apples from a single orchard

50 Yarlington Mill 6.0% Medium SV from the ever-popular Yarlington Mill

Gethins Pembrokeshire 51 Hapus 6.0% A 'happy medium' well-balanced cider

52 Melys 5.0% A crisp, refreshing, sweet cider

Grumpy John Yorkshire 53 King John TBC SV from Kingston Black apples

54 Sweet Cider TBC A sweet cider, from apples picked around Bradford

55 Trouble At T'Mill TBC A Yarlington Mill SV cider

Hancock's Meadow FarmHerefordshire 56 Harry Masters JerseyTBC SV cider made on the banks of the River Wye

Hecks Somerset 57 Browns 6.0% SV: crisp, light cider medium-sweet cider
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58 Dunkerton's Late 6.5% Medium dry - honeyed, fruity, smooth cider

59 Kingston Black 6.5% SV: medium cider from a classic Bittersharp apple

60 Blended Perry 6.0% Medium perry, from a mixture of pear types

61 Gin Perry 6.0% SV: medium-dry perry from the Gin Pear

62 Rock Perry 6.5% SV: dry perry from the Rock Pear

Henhope Herefordshire 63 Browns SV 4.8% SV: from the Browns Apple

64 Medium 5.0% A delicious medium cider, not too strong

65 Sweet 4.5% Sweet and tasty

Innocent Pilgrim Herefordshire 66 Kingston Black 8.3% A 2021 vintage, from the popular Kingston Black apple

67 White Norman Oaked6.3% Made from White Norman apples, matured in an oak-cask

68 Pimpernel Perry 7.8% A perry which has been maturing since 2019

King Brain Somerset 69 Vintage 6.0% A sweet cider from an organic farm in Somerset

70 Brown's Apple SV 6.0% A single-varietal, medium

Llanblethian OrchardsGlamorgan 71 Keeved Cider 3.5% French-style keeved cider with a sweet flavour

72 Orchard Blend 6.4% Traditional medium-dry, approachable, yet full-bodied

73 Glamorgan Perry 6.0% Perry from pears grown in Glamorgan

74 Pixie's Pear 6.0% Sweet and fruity, with a hint of citrus

Marshwood Vale Dorset 75 Morgan Sweet 6.9% From Morgan Sweet apples, fermented with wild yeast

76 Yarlington Mill 6.6% A medium cider from Yarlington Mill apples

77 Puck 6.9% Fruity & easy drinking medium cider from one small orchard

78 Tom Putt 6.1% A dry cider made from Tom Putt apples

Monnow Valley Monmouthshire 79 Gunpowder Plot Perry7.6% 50/50 Thorn & Potato pears, citrussy & nutty

80 Monnow Magic Perry7.8% SV: Thorn pear, citrussy with some sweetness

Moon's Somerset 81 Farmhouse Medium5.0% Well-balanced cider from a blend of popular apple types

82 Farmhouse Dry 6.0% Hazy, with fresh fruity aromas and a clean apple taste

Newton Court Herefordshire 83 Farmhouse Scrumpy7.4% Traditional strong dry cider, stored in oak barrels

84 First Press 4.8% Light and fruity, inspired by ciders from the USA

85 Gasping Goose 5.8% Well-balanced, golden-coloured, medium-bodied easy drinking

87 Panting Partridge Perry5.3% Organic perry, a juicy pear flavour & delicate wine finish

Nightingale Kent 88 Discovery Blush 6.0% Medium fruity cider, with a delicate rosé blush

Olivers Herefordshire 89 Basking in the Warm Glow6.8% A barrel-aged cider, with moscavado sugar

90 Making Hay 6.3% A zippy, fruity, sweet cider

91 Classic Perry 6.0% A medium-sweet unfiltered perry



Orchard Revival Gloucestershire 92 Dabinett 6.5% A single-varietal made from Dabinett cider apples

93 SOS 7.0% Save Our Swifts - helps fund swift nesting boxes

94 Pioneer Perry 5.7% Smooth, medium perry, with pears from near May Hill

Pagett's Cider Gloucestershire 95 Dymock Red SV 7.0% Smooth, crystal clear & moreish. From a single pear tree

96 Perry 6.0% Citrus & lemon flavours, notes of elderflower. 

Palmer's Upland CyderGwent 97 Chartist 6.0% Strong med-dry aged in American white oak Rioja barrels

98 Cheeky Jackdaw 6.0% An ecclectic blend of cider apples make this sweet cider

99 Little Jenny Wren 6.0% Amber-coloured, slightly spicy like an apple strudel!

100 Betty Proser / Barnett Blend Perry6.0% A dry perry blend of two lesser-known perry pear varieties

101 Farmhouse Medium Perry6.0% Blended from several varieties of perry pear

Parrett Somerset 102 Tremlett's Blend 7.0% Traditionally made, with a mill which is over 100 years old

Parson's Choice Somerset 103 Medium TBC Traditional Somerset cider

104 Dry TBC Dry cider made in Somercet

Perry's Somerset 105 Vintage 6.7% Soft & well-balanced, hints of vanilla, deep apple flavour

106 Redstreak 6.0% Crisp refreshing cider, made using wild & champagne yeasts

Pontymeddig Pembrokeshire 107 Pandemig 6.8% Sweet cider from a remote area of Wales

108 Pumphandle 6.4% A delicious fruity medium cider

Rich's
Somerset 109 Golden Harvest 4.5% Light & fruity cider made from Somerset apples

110 Legbender 6.0% Dry cider aged in an oak barrel

Robert Castle Gloucestershire 111 Blakeney Red & Oakfield Perry6.0% A very light, fruity perry, medium-dry

112 Butt Perry 6.3% A light, dry, floral perry

Ross Cider Herefordshire 113 5 Apple Oak Cask 6.1% Made in an oak cask from 5 varieties of apple

114 Deep Space Truckin'7.0% Light & smooth, belies its strength, delightfully drinkable

115 Bittersweet Goodbye7.4% Smooth Dabinett cider with hints of orange, clove & pepper

Seb's Cider Herefordshire 116 Michelin-Dabinett Blend7.0% Made from these two popular cider apple varieties

Subcider Yorkshire 117 Cider 6.2% From apples picked on the slippery slopes of Otley Chevin

Tardebigge Worcestershire Medium-Dry

Temple Dorset 118 Medium-Dry 4.9% A cloudy medium-dry cider from Dorset

119 Yarlington Mill 7.0% A dry SV with spicy notes and a smooth finish

Three Saints Monmouthshire 120 Lovely 6.3% Medium, a balance of sweet, sharp, bitter & tannins

121 Scrum 5.8% Easy-drinking sweet cider from a mix of apple varieties

122 Blush Perry 6.1% Medium SV from Blakeney Red pears

123 Laughing Juice Perry6.1% Sweet perry from pears in the 3 Saints orchard



124 Top Tree Perry 6.5% From a rare pear, believed to be only 2 trees in existence

Tricky Somerset 125 Wizard 6.5% A well-balanced & full-bodied classic farmhouse cider

126 Crimson King 7.5% Strong dry SV, sharp & tangy with a hint of berry

Troggi Monmouthshire 127 Malperry Perry 5.9% A naturally sweet perry from Wales

128 Tregagle Perry 6.0% Gin SV dry perry, clear, smooth, refreshing

Udders Orchard Yorkshire 129 Brigantia 6.0% With apples from the ancient kingdom of Brigantia

130 TBC TBC

131 Addlecroft Perry 6.5% Made from hand-picked pears in Yorkshire

132 Waterloo Sunset Perry6.5% Award-winning med-dry perry from dessert pears

133 Udderside Pyder 6.5%

Wilkins Somerset 134 Farmhouse Medium6.0% Award-winning traditional Somerset cider

Williams Brothers Caerphilly 135 Biffyn 5.9% Sweet cider, rounded & rich in flavour

136 Growler TBC A delicious dry Welsh cider

Woodredding Herefordshire 137 Medium Cider 7.1% A richly flavoursome cider, with apples from own orchard

Nightingale Kent 201 Nightbird Cider 4.9% A medium sparkling cider, fragrant and refreshing

202 Perry TBC A bright and sparkling perry

Ross Cider Herefordshire 203 Dabinett & Foxwhelp7.3% Fruity sparkling cider, fermented in Irish whisky casks

204 Thorn, Flakey & Friends5.6% Astoundingly fruity sparkling blend of perry pears

Temple Dorset 205 Single Orchard 6.4% Upbeat & fruity, made with apples from a single orchard

206 Yarlington Mill 7.4% Juicy fruits, hints of cinamon, mellow tannins

Udders Orchard Yorkshire 207 Luddite 6.3% Dry sparkling cider with an acidic bite on a spicy base
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